To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David A. Mancino Name of Person Signing Signature David A. Mancino	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)FOMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Paul W. Springer, Jason Conn Jamie Harmon, Robert Wolf Name: Springco Metal Coating, Inf. Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes Inf. No 3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached? Yes Inf. No 3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached? Yes Inf. No 3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached? Yes Inf. No 3. Nature of conveyance: Internal Address: Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes Inf. Street Address: Other Other Other City: Cleveland State: OH zip:44135 Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes Inf. No A Application Number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) If this document is being field together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/18/01 B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: C. Total number of applications and patents involved: Involved: Internal Address: Taft, Stettinius & HOIllister, TLP Mibri: Additional numbers Street Address: Taft, Stettinius & HOIllister, TLP Mibri: Gottori (Table) Street Address: IBOO Firstar Tower 42.00 GF B. Deposit account number: Street Address: IBO NOT USE THIS SPACE	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Image: Assignment Image: Assignment Image: Assignment Street Address: 12500 Elmwood Avenue Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Street Address: 12500 Elmwood Avenue Image: Concerning document should be mailed: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Image: No A. Patent Application No.(s) Image: David A. Mancino B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Internal Address: Taft, Stettinius & Hollister, LLP Additional number of applications and patents involved: Image: Concerning document should be mailed: Name: David A. Mancino 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lavid A. Mancino Image: Address: 1800 Firstar Tower 6. Total number: Street Address: 1800 Firstar Tower Mippli: consect: 100 Nor USE THIS SPACE Do Nor USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. 9. Statement and signature. Tota best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David A. Mancino Image: I	Paul W. Springer, Jason Conn Jamie Harmon, Robert Wolf	Name: <u>Springco Metal Coating</u> , Ing.
Security Agreement G Change of Name G Other	3. Nature of conveyance:	
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44135 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/18/01 A. Patent Application No.(s) DYMPACS Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David A. Mancino Internal Address: Taft, Stettinius & Hollister, LLP Mibbl: 000001 273260 Additoral numbers City: Cincinnatstate: OH Zip: 45202 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David A. Mancino Name of Person Signing	Security Agreement Change of Name	3
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/18/01 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) JPPP2469 Additional numbers attached? Yes S No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: David A. Mancino 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Internal Address: Taft, Stettinius & Hollister, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		City: ClevelandState: OHZip: 44135
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/18/01 A. Patent Application No.(s) DY/DYACSY Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David A. Mancino Internal Address: Taft, Stettinius & Hollister, LLP 40.00 0P 40.00 0P 4	Execution Date:	– Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏧 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) DYMADGEST Additional numbers attached? Yes K No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David A. Mancino Internal Address: Taft, Stettinius & Hollister, LLP MEDII Address: Taft, Stettinius & Hollister, LLP MEDII Address: 1800 Firstar Tower 42.00 DP Street Address: 1800 Firstar Tower 425 Walnut Street City: Cincinnatsiate: OHZip:45202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David A. Mancino Name of Person Signing Additional numbers attached? Yes K No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 G. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) DYMADGEST Additional numbers attached? Yes K No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David A. Mancino Internal Address: Taft, Stettinius & Hollister, LLP MEDII Address: Taft, Stettinius & Hollister, LLP MEDII Address: 1800 Firstar Tower 42.00 DP Street Address: 1800 Firstar Tower 425 Walnut Street City: Cincinnatsiate: OHZip:45202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David A. Mancino Name of Person Signing Additional numbers attached? Yes K No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 G. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is: $10/18/01$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □ Name: David A. Mancino Internal Address: Taft, Stettinius & Hollister, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 MiBD1 0000011 09982803 40.00 0P Authorized to be charged to deposit account MiBD1 0000011 09982803 40.00 0P 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1800 Firstar Tower 425 Walnut Street (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Cincinnatsiate: OH Zip: 45202 Valtach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10/18/01 David A. Mancino Signature 10/18/01 Name of Person Signing Signature 10/18/01		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □ Name: David A. Mancino Internal Address: Taft, Stettinius & Hollister, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 MiBD1 0000011 09982803 40.00 0P Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1800 Firstar Tower 425 Walnut Street (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Cincinnatsiate: OH Zip: 45202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10/18/01 David A. Mancino Signature 10/18/01 Name of Person Signing Signature 10/18/01	~ 9/9826 Y	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David A. Mancino Internal Address: Taft, Stettinius & Hollister, LLP MIDI1 00000011 09982609 40.00 0P Street Address: 1800 Firstar Tower 425 Walnut Street City: City: Cincinnatsiate: OH Zip: 45202 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David A. Mancino Name of Person Signing Signature Difference 10/18/01 Date	Additional numbers	s attached? 🖵 Yes 🕅 No
Name: David A. Mancino Internal Address: Taft, Stettinius & Hollister, LLP MitDl1 000001 0998260 40.00 DP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1800 Firstar Tower 425 Walnut Street Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Cincinnatsiate: OH Zip: 45202 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David A. Mancino Name of Person Signing		e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Taft, Stettinius & Hollister, LLP Image: Construction of the product of the p	Name: David A. Mancino	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>
HOIIISter, LLP MMDD11_00000011_09982603 40.00 DP Street Address: 1800 Firstar Tower 425 Walnut Street City: Cincinnatsiate: OH Zip: 45202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David A. Mancino Name of Person Signing	Internal Address: Taft, Stettinius &	Enclosed
Street Address: 1800 Firstar Tower 425 Walnut Street (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Cincinnatstate: OH zip: 45202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10/18/01 David A. Mancino Signature 10/18/01 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Hollister, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: CincinnatState: OH Zip: 45202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David A. Mancino 10/18/01 Name of Person Signing Signature		 8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David A. Mancino Name of Person Signing Signature Date		- (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David A. Mancino Name of Person Signing Signature David A. Mancino	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document. David A. Mancino	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	•••	

107 04

> PATENT REEL: 012286 FRAME: 0660

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paul W. Springer, of the City of Aurora and State of Ohio; Jason Conn, of the City of Shaker Heights and State of Ohio; Jamie Harmon of the City of Cleveland and State of Ohio; and Robert Wolf, of the City of Brunswick and State of Ohio invented certain new and useful METHOD FOR PROVIDING A DUAL-LAYER COATING ON AN AUTOMOTIVE SUSPENSION PRODUCT for which we executed an application for letters patent of the United States on October <u>17</u>, 2001, (the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Springco Metal Coating, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 12500 Elmwood Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt of whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, it successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming priority of said United States Application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States Application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 17^{-1} day of OctoBeR., 2001.

Calles Ringe

State of **OHIO** County of CuyAHOGA) ss:

PATENT REEL: 012286 FRAME: 0661

On this 17^{n} day of <u>OcroBER</u>, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in an for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Paul W. Springer, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

JERRY JAZWA, Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires March 7, 2006 Notary Rublic IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of OCTOBER, 2001. ason Conn State of OHIO County of CuyaHOGA) ss:

On this 17^{-1} day of <u>OCTOBER</u>, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in an for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Jason Conn, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

JERRY JAZWA, Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires March 7, 2006

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 17^{-1} day of 0.006 BER_{-1} , 2001.

State of OHIO)
X) ss:
County of <u>Cuy ArtoGA</u>)

PATENT REEL: 012286 FRAME: 0662

On this <u>17</u>th day of <u>OCTOBER</u>, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in an for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Jamie Harmon, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

JERRY JAZWA, Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires March 7, 2006

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\underline{\gamma}^{\underline{p}}$ day of <u>OCTOBER</u>, 2001.

Robert Wolf

State of DHIO) ss: County of _ MAHOGA.)

On this 17^{1} day of <u>OCTOBER</u>, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in an for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Robert Wolf, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

JERRY JAZWA, Notory Public State of Ohio My Commission Explices March 7, 2006

Notary Public

RECORDED: 10/18/2001